

8/20/2022

American Electric Power Mitchell Plant 8999 Energy Road Moundsville, WV 26049 (304) 843-6000 FAX (304) 843-6080

To whom it may concern at the NRC,

This letter is to inform the NRC that the Operations and Maintenance Responsibility for Mitchell Power Plant is being transferred from Kentucky Power Company to Wheeling Power Company in early September of this year. Both Kentucky Power and Wheeling Power Companies are holding companies under American Electric Power Company and each own 50% of Mitchell Plant. As part of transferring the Operations and Maintenance Responsibility to Wheeling Power Company from Kentucky Power Company, both companies are requesting the NRC License No. 47-31210-01 for Mitchell Plant to be transferred to Wheeling Power Company with Wheeling Power Company's name on the license instead of Kentucky Power Company.

The pending sale of Kentucky Power Company and their 50% ownership of Mitchell Plant is still expected to occur later.

Please respond with any questions. Thanks.

Signed,

Douglas Rosenberger Mitchell Plant Manager

Tougho Rosenberger